accorded – Orders issued

AYUSH (B) DEPARTMENT

ORDER

As per the Government Order read as 1st paper above, Revised
Administrative Sanction was issued for the construction of a new factory
building for HOMCO at Valiyakalavoor, Alappuzha, for an amount of
Rs. 109,82,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred and Nine Crore and Eighty-
Two Lakhs Only). The work has been entrusted to Uralungal Labour
Contract Co-operative Society (ULCCS), a Government-approved
accredited Non-PMC agency. The original proposal includes the
construction of the building and the execution of additional finishing
works, specifically stainless steel furniture.

[...]

items conforming to pharmaceutical standards are not available.
Consequently, the Committee recommended Technical Sanction as
detailed in the minutes read as 4th paper above.

Accordingly, the government is pleased to accord Technical
Sanction for an amount of Rs. 99,72,330/- (Rupees Ninety-Nine Lakhs
Seventy-Two Thousand Three Hundred and Thirty Only), excluding
GST and centage, for the work “Supply of Stainless Steel Furniture for
the factory building - HOMCO at Valiyakalavoor, Alappuzha.” GST and
other charges shall be applicable as per rules.

The Project Engineer, HOMCO, shall take necessary steps to ensure